ELECTRONICALLY FILED
2020 Sep 30 PM 2:04
CLERK OF THE RILEY COUNTY
CASE NUMBER: RL-2020-MR-000142
PII COMPLIANT

ORDER APPOINT	ING PRIVATE COUNSEL	COURT USE ONLY
OR PUBLIC DEFENDER		
RILEY COUNTY DISTRICT	COURT	
State of Kansas vs. Larenzo Marcel Drayton	Case No. RL-2020-MR-000142	

Having been charged with the commission of a **<u>felony</u>**, to wit:

Description	Statute	<u>Severity</u>
Extradition	22.2701	Misdemeanor
		Unclassified

and having been determined an indigent in accordance with K.S.A. 22-4501et seq., the person named above is entitled to appointment of counsel. It is therefore ordered that the following be appointed to represent the person above named:

X Public Defender

If the Public Defender is not appointed, the court appoints a member of the panel for the following reason:

□ NOT PD REGION
□ Conflict/Multiple Defendant Case
□ Defendant Office Overload

<u>Public Defender for CY, DK, GE, MR, & RL Counties</u>, attorney, a member of the panel for indigents defense, is hereby appointed to represent the above-named person as follows:

Check one only:

- During the prosecution and trial of said felony defendant including sentencing
- Probation Revocation/Modification/Sentence Conversion/Show Cause
- Appeal (specify type)_
- K.S.A. 60-1507
- Habeas Corpus pursuant to K.S.A. 22-2710
- Habeas Corpus pursuant to K.S.A. 22-3428
- X Other (please specify and attach copy of complaint/petition)____

NOTICE OF B.I.D.S. APPLICATION FEE: K.S.A. 22-4529 requires that a defendant who has been appointed counsel shall pay an application fee of \$100.00 to the clerk of the district court. Willful failure to timely pay that fee can result in revocation of the bond on which defendant has been released.

This order supersedes any previous order appointing counsel and

______, previously appointed, is hereby relieved as counsel for said person. He or she is will is will not file a claim for services he or she has performed.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT THIS 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2020.

The Honorable Kendra S Lewison District Court Judge

DOCKE

RM